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PHONE TREE

This Phone Tree is used by the Iowa Public Transit Association Board of Directors when urgent contact is needed. The Executive Director, Carl Lingen, calls the board members, IPTA lobbyists and Iowa DOT contact. Each board member is responsible for calling the IPTA system member listed under his or her name.

	
	
	Board Member
	
	
	IPTA System Member
	
	
	Phone
	
	
	Fax
	
	
	email
	

	Julia Castillo
	
	
	
	(515) 309-9281
	(515) 777-2745
	jcastillo@ridehirta.com

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	LeAnn Lynch
	(641) 752-6202
	(641) 752-9857
	llynch@region6planning.org

	
	
	
	
	
	Mark Lander
	(712) 243-4196
	(712) 243-3458
	mark.lander@swipco.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Sheri Kyras
	(515) 239-5563
	(515) 239-5578
	skyras@cyride.com

	
	
	
	
	
	Tom Feldman
	(712) 792-9914
	(712) 792-1751
	tfeldman@region12cog.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jay Kammerer
	
	
	
	(515) 573-8145
	(515) 573-5888
	jkammerer@midascog.net

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Candace Eudaley
	(563) 589-4196
	(563) 589-4341
	ceudaley@cityofdubuque.org

	
	
	
	
	
	Brad DeBrower
	(319) 286-5560
	(319) 286-5509
	b.debrower@cedar-rapids.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Nick MacGregor
	(319) 753-8171
	(319) 753-8166
	macgregorn@burlingtoniowa.org

	
	
	
	
	
	Shirley Helgevold
	(515) 576-7183
	
	
	
	shelgevold@midascog.net

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hugh Lively
	
	
	
	(712) 262-7920
	(712) 262-6276
	livelyh@nwiarides.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Dennis Hart
	(563) 242-3721
	(563) 242-3793
	dennishart@ci.clinton.ia.us

	
	
	
	
	
	Mark Garrow
	(563) 344-4085
	(563) 344-4075
	mgarrow@bettendorf.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Curt McNew
	(563) 382-4259
	(563) 382-4681
	cmcnew@neicac.org

	
	
	
	
	
	Elizabeth Presutti
	(515) 283-8155
	(515) 283-8135
	epresutti@ridedart.com

	Brian McClatchey
	
	
	
	(319) 335-8632
	(319) 335-6647
	brian-mcclatchey@uiowa.edu

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Lori McKinley
	(563) 588-4592
	(563) 556-0348
	lmckinley@ecia.org

	
	
	
	
	
	Mark Rummel
	(319) 356-5097
	
	
	
	mark-rummel@iowa-city.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Brock Grenis
	(319) 365-9941
	(319) 365-9981
	brock.grenis@ecicog.org

	
	
	
	
	
	Kevin Kramer
	(641) 423-0491
	(641) 423-1637
	kkramer@niacog.org

	Curt Miller
	
	
	
	(712) 279-6286
	(712) 279-6920
	curt@simpco.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Ed Holm
	(319) 235-0311
	(319) 235-2891
	eholm@inrcog.org

	
	
	
	
	
	Roger Keller
	(319) 753-4309
	
	
	
	rkeller@seirpc.com

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Dylan Schulte
	(641) 421-3616
	
	
	
	dschulte@masoncity.net

	Vicky Robrock
	
	
	
	(319) 248-1790
	
	
	
	vrobrock@coralville.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Kay Fisk
	(319) 398-3943
	
	
	
	kfisk@horizonsfamily.org

	
	
	
	
	
	Rich Stone
	(641) 754-5719
	
	
	
	rstone@ci.marshalltown.ia.us

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Amy Fortenbacher
	(563) 263-8152
	
	
	
	afortenbacher@muscatineiowa.gov

	
	
	
	
	
	Mark Little
	(319) 234-5714
	
	
	
	m.little@mettransit.org

	Randy Zobrist
	
	
	
	(563) 386-1350
	(563) 386-0450
	rzobrist@riverbendtransit.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Mike Collett
	(712) 279-6405
	(712) 279-6407
	mcollett@sioux-city.org

	
	
	
	
	
	Lessa Lester
	(641) 782-6571
	(641) 782-4096
	trandir@southerniowatrolley.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Amy Grober
	(712) 328-4634
	(712) 322-3418
	agrober@councilbluffs-ia.gov

	
	
	
	
	
	Kurt Scheible
	(563) 888-2151
	
	
	
	kscheible@ci.davenport.ia.us

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Lobbyists/Iowa DOT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Phone
	
	
	Fax
	
	
	
	email

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tom Cope
	
	
	
	(515) 975-4590
	
	
	
	tomwcope@msn.com

	Jon Murphy
	
	
	
	(515) 422-6494
	
	
	
	jon@lobbyiowa.com

	Ed Redfern
	
	
	
	(202) 345-3052
	
	
	
	ed@eredfern.com

	Kristin Haar
	
	
	
	(515) 233-7875
	
	
	
	kristin.haar@iowadot.us


